

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1271/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2007 in CRLM No. 2555/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MONIKA SINGLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report))

Date: 04/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K. Amreshwari,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Six weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file their counter affidavit to the Special Leave Petition and the copy of the status report which has been called for. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. Let the matter be listed for final disposal in the month of July, 2009. Interim orders to continue in the meantime.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master