

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1271/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2007 in CRLM No.2555/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MONIKA SINGLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Baldev Raj, Adv.
Mr. Namit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit S.Dhiman, Adv.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasran, ASG.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERWe have heard the matter at some length.
stLet the matter be listed on 21 July, 2009, to
enable the learned counsel for the respondents to
consider the decision in Manoj Sharma Vs. State & Ors.,
reported in 2009(1)JCC P.60.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master